Sth[- BY; _ d-ad"dd Lol 140 1 Jdidl el Ul PYL d LW . LA 1T 1 W] S i A4

i
av

F7>"  pARTIAL RELEASE

193313414

o
STATE OF ALABAMA

Y
. H -i.-_ﬁ!....\‘_..

'
H .
;=

A ]

Inst %

COUNTY OF SHELBY ~ . - .

" KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for value -
receivad, the undersigded, UNITED BTATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMDANY, a Maryland corporation ("Mortgagee®), iy
does hereby release and discharge from the lien and -
operation of that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement Ny
dated November 7, 1989 executed by DANLEL OAK MOUNTAIN 'y
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Alabama limited partnership, in ©
favor of Mortgagee, as recorded in Real 26%, Page 374 in
the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama which has been
(1) amended by First Amendment to Mortgage and Becurity
Agreement datad February 19, 1390 and recorded in Real 282,
Page 85 in sald Probate Office, (i1) amended and restated
in ita entirety by Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Gacurity Agre¢ment datdd September 28, 1990 and recorded 1in
Real 312, Page 208 in said Probate Office, {11i) amended by
rirst Amendment to Amended and Regtated Mortgage and
gacurity Aqreement dated as of April 14, 1992 and recorded
ag Instrument No., 1992~4714 in sald Probate Office and (iv)
amended and restated in its antirety by Second Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Sscurity Agreement dated February 2,
1993 and recorded as Instrument No. 1993-3120 in said
Probate Office, the followling described parcel of land
situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

See Bxhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
hereln by refarence, describing: a parcel located
in the NE } of Section 32, Township 18 South, *

ﬁ;* Range 1 West

{ "~ as described . It is understood, however, that the execution of this
| according release ahall in no wise operate to release or impailr the
., to the lien or sscurity of the aforesald Mortgage upon the

| survey of property remaining subject tharato.

|- Walter - . . |

{ ~ Schoel IN WITNESS WHEREOW, Mortgagee has caused this Partlal

i Engineering Release to be executed by its proper officer who 1g duly
{ - Company, authorized as of this the 24 day of fopril '
- Inc. dated 1993, I
1. January 27,
1 1993,

} . revised

) April 13,
¥ 1993,

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF BALTIMORE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public In or said -
County, in said State, hereby certify that < ' £
whose name as \/ ¢ Efé;dm% of UNITED STATES FIDELITY
1 | AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a Maryliand corporation, is signed to
. the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,

] acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of

the contents of the instrument, he as such officer and with
full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as

:%fifbday

the act of sald corporation.

RRLEASE . 8/GENRRAL/ AREYRES g™




ol B 1 1 i

s

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land situated in the NE 1/4 of Section 32,

Township 18 South, Range 1 West, being more particularly
described as follows: - |

Commenca at the Northeast Corner of the NE 1/4 of Section
32, Township 18 South, Range 1 West; thence West along the
North Sgction Line of sald section a distance of 620.93 feet

to a point, sald point being the Northeasterly Corner of Lot
2-A, according to the Resurvey of Lot 2, Greystone 2nd

Sactor, as recordad in Map Book 17, Page 27 in the Office of
the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama; thence 43 '«
deg. 55 min. 31 sac. to the left in a Southwesterly |
£ direction along said Lot 2-A, a distance of 155.00 feet to
4 | tha Northeastern corner of Lot 2-C, according to the

| Resurvey of Lot 2, Greystone - 2nd Sector, as recorded in T
g | Map Book 17, Page 27 in the aforesaid Probate Office, which
3 point ig also the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence 30 deg. 50 min.
E | 49 sec. to the left in a Southarly direction a distance of
' ¥12.15 feet to a polnt on the proposed Norithwesterly
right-of-way line of Greystone Way (a private roadway), said
point being on a curve to the right having a radius of 3
531.60 feet and a central angle of 33 deg. 50 min. 13 sec.;
thence 133 deg. 09 min. 38 sec.:to the left .{angle measured
 to tangent) in a Northeasterly direction aldng theé ar¢ ef
said curve and said proposed right-of-way line a distance of
313.94 feet to the P.T. (point of tangent) of said curve; "~
thence tangent to said:curve in a Rortheasterly direction
along the Northwesterly line of said proposed right-of-way
line a distance of 296.45 feet to a point; thence 90 deg. 46
min. 31. gec. to the left in a Northerly direction a
distance of 148,85 fget to a point; thence 61l deg. 30 min.

46 sec. to the left in a Northwestarly diraection a distance
: S of 873.21 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;

According to the survey of Walter Schoel Engineering
Company, Inc. dated January 27, 1393, revised apxil 13, 19893,




